CAMACHO
BARCELON
DAVID -
18442029P
Firmado
digitalmente por
CAMACHO
BARCELON DAVID

Calculation parameters:
Partial factors for ultimate limit state:
Basic wind speed [Vb,0] 27,0 m/s 97,2 km/h Terrain category II
Basic wind speed [Vb] 27,0 m/s 97,2 km/h Reliability class 1
Wind speed at top [Vm] 38,3 m/s 138,0 km/h dead load: γG 1,00
Peak wind speed [Vp] 53,4 m/s 192,1 km/h γW;   γice; 1,20
Ice thickness / weight 20 mm 720 kg/m³ ψW ;  ψice: 0,50
Calculation hypothesis. In case of being different a new calculation is needed k  factor: 0,45
Ancillaries
low level top level weight flat wind drag round wind drag
At top 87 m 88 m 105,0 kg 1,0 m² 1,0 m²
Ladder 0 m 88 m 2,0 kg/m 0,02 m²/m 0,01 m²/m
Linelife 0 m 88 m 0,5 kg/m 0,01 m²/m 0,01 m²/m
Tower description:
Height Min width Max width Legs section Brace section
0 AS-047-036-14 VE05 4,0 m 0,470 m 0,470 m 36/4 RD 14
1 AS-060-035-14 VE05 6,0 m 0,470 m 0,600 m RD 35 RD 14
2 AS-073-040-14 VE05 6,0 m 0,600 m 0,730 m RD 40 RD 14
3 AS-086-045-16 VE05 6,0 m 0,730 m 0,860 m RD 45 RD 16
4 AS-099-050-18 VE05 6,0 m 0,860 m 0,990 m RD 50 RD 18
5 AS-112-055-20 VE05 6,0 m 0,990 m 1,120 m RD 55 RD 20
6 AS-125-055-22 VE05 6,0 m 1,120 m 1,250 m RD 55 RD 22
7 AS-138-065-26 VE05 6,0 m 1,250 m 1,380 m RD 65 RD 26
8 AS-151-070-30 VE05 6,0 m 1,380 m 1,510 m RD 70 RD 30
9 AS-164-070-28 VE05 6,0 m 1,510 m 1,640 m RD 70 RD 28
10 AS-177-075-28 VE05 6,0 m 1,640 m 1,770 m RD 75 RD 28
11 AS-190-075-28 VE05 6,0 m 1,770 m 1,900 m RD 75 RD 28
12 AS-220-075-42 VE05 6,0 m 1,900 m 2,200 m RD 75 42/4
13 AS-250-075-42 VE05 6,0 m 2,200 m 2,500 m RD 75 42/4
14 AS-280-080-42 VE05 6,0 m 2,500 m 2,800 m RD 80 42/4
88,0 m
Tower main frecuency without ice 0,410 Hz
Tower main frecuency with ice 0,342 Hz
Theorical weight 11364 kg 111,48 kN